Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/07/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emanuel Publishing Corp.		02/07/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Publishers, Inc.
Street Address:	76 Ninth Avenue
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1514556	LAW IN A FLASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-6598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-6000

Email: agoldstein@freebornpeters.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew L. Goldstein Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24036-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew L. Goldstein

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0659

900129994

40.00 1514

CH \$40 (

Signature:	/alg/	
Date:	03/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=EmanuelmergeintoAspenDE#page1.tif source=EmanuelmergeintoAspenDE#page2.tif source=EmanuelmergeintoAspenDE#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0660

WKUS LEGAL DEPARTMENT

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EMANUEL PUBLISHING CORP.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ASPEN PUBLISHERS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ASPEN PUBLISHERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FÍLED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS. Asset Williams

化磷磷酸钠 化氯化



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2077672 8100M

8 12 7 July 1

010068812

AUTHENTICATION: 0967127

DATE: 02-12-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0661

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

Emanuel Publishing Corp.

INTO

Aspen Publishers, Inc.

Aspen Publishers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 9th day of December, 1985, pursuant to the General Business Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of Emanuel Publishing Corp. a corporation incorporated on the 13th day of November 1990, pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the unanimous written consent o fits members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 2nd day of February 2001, determined to merge into itself said Emanuel Publishing Corp.

RESOLVED, that Aspen Publishers, Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself Emanuel Publishing Corp and assumes all of its obligations;

and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Emanuel Publishing Corp. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0662 be signed by Dale C. Gordon, its Asst. Secretary, this 7th day of February 2001.

Aspen Publishers, Inc.

Dale C. Gordon, Asst. Secretary

DE082 - 12/13/98 CT System Online



RECORDED: 03/23/2009

REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0663